
2025 State K-8 Championship
March 8th - March 9th 2025

Disclaimer:
Actual award results differ based on tie breaks.
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp Med Random

 1 Li, Ethan (1,Wescott Elementary School, Northbrook, IL) 1097   7.00  29.50  33.00  28.00 141.00  23.50   8.40
 2 Shanmugavel, Pranav (20,Tripp School, Buffalo Grove, IL) 241   6.00  31.00  33.00  25.00 129.00  24.00   3.97
 3 Minor Vellapandi, Shivakumaran (2,Willow Grove Kindergarten Ctr, Buffalo 784   5.50  30.00  32.00  24.00 136.00  23.00   6.02
 4 Ranjan, Aarav (6,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 677   5.00  27.50  30.00  23.00 125.50  20.50   3.56
 5 Petapalli, Thejsourya (13,Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL) 421   5.00  27.00  29.00  22.00 126.00  20.00   1.78
 6 Ding, Edrick (3,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 771   5.00  26.00  28.00  19.00 120.50  20.00   2.54
 7 Otsuka, Chiaki (11,Pleasant Hill Elementary, Palatine, IL) 494   5.00  25.50  27.50  23.50 119.00  20.00   5.70
 8 Santhoshrajan, Vishaan (5,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 695   5.00  23.00  25.00  17.00 105.50  17.00   0.89
 9 Maxfield, Nora (7,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 669   4.50  26.50  29.00  19.50 120.00  20.50   5.23

 10 Dahake, Shrinay (8,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 515   4.50  25.50  28.50  18.00 115.00  19.50   1.61
 11 Lugala, Haakon (9,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 505   4.50  21.50  23.50  17.00  97.00  16.50   9.82
 12 Bent, Theodore (10,Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL) 495   4.50  19.00  20.00  17.00  95.50  15.00   8.39
 13 Kumar, Adhrit (12,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 487   4.00  28.50  31.00  20.00 133.50  21.50   8.74
 14 Sumbhate, Abir (15,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 357   4.00  27.00  30.00  17.00 122.00  21.50   1.31
 15 Karthikeyan, Rithvik (4,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 751   4.00  25.00  27.50  18.00 119.50  19.50   5.83
 16 Rao, Vidhaatri (44,Fox Valley Chess Team, Aurora, IL) nnnn   4.00  23.00  25.50  17.00 109.00  18.00   5.31
 17 Van Gorden, Peter (46,Avery Coonley School, Downers Grove, IL) nnnn   4.00  22.00  24.50  15.00  98.50  17.50   4.54
 18 Ilseman, River (42,Dawes Elementary School, Evanston, IL) nnnn   4.00  21.00  23.50  13.00  91.50  16.50   0.64
 19 Bayartamir, Kevin Odbayar (14,Campanelli Elementary, Schaumburg, IL) 402   4.00  20.00  20.50  15.00  93.50  13.00   0.29
 20 Mupparapu, Sharv (31,Hickory Grove Elementary School, Dunlap, IL) 119   4.00  19.00  19.50  13.00  80.50  14.50   7.41
 21 Sorsby, Taj (28,Western Avenue Elementary, Flossmoor, IL) 132   3.50  20.00  27.50  16.00 109.00  20.00   9.96
 22 Cairo, Violetta (39,Latin School of Chicago Lower, Chicago, IL) nnnn   3.50  19.50  27.00  16.00 109.50  19.50   9.93
 23 Sagan, Benjamin (35,Williamsburg Elementary, Geneva, IL) 101   3.50  19.00  23.50  15.00  95.50  19.00   3.52
 24 Mandadapu, Vritika (24,Northpoint Elementary School, Bloomington, IL) 220   3.50  18.00  27.00  12.00  95.00  18.00   2.66
 25 Munkhsuld, Bilegt Aaron (21,Bateman Elementary, Chicago, IL) 240   3.50  16.00  21.00  11.00  79.00  16.00   7.10

For Group 1
 *** Li, Ethan (1,Wescott Elementary School, Northbrook, IL) 1097   7.00  29.50  33.00  28.00 141.00  23.50   8.40
 *** Shanmugavel, Pranav (20,Tripp School, Buffalo Grove, IL) 241   6.00  31.00  33.00  25.00 129.00  24.00   3.97
 *** Petapalli, Thejsourya (13,Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL) 421   5.00  27.00  29.00  22.00 126.00  20.00   1.78
 *** Ding, Edrick (3,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 771   5.00  26.00  28.00  19.00 120.50  20.00   2.54
 *** Otsuka, Chiaki (11,Pleasant Hill Elementary, Palatine, IL) 494   5.00  25.50  27.50  23.50 119.00  20.00   5.70
 *** Maxfield, Nora (7,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 669   4.50  26.50  29.00  19.50 120.00  20.50   5.23
 *** Dahake, Shrinay (8,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 515   4.50  25.50  28.50  18.00 115.00  19.50   1.61
 *** Lugala, Haakon (9,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 505   4.50  21.50  23.50  17.00  97.00  16.50   9.82
 *** Bent, Theodore (10,Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL) 495   4.50  19.00  20.00  17.00  95.50  15.00   8.39
 *** Kumar, Adhrit (12,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 487   4.00  28.50  31.00  20.00 133.50  21.50   8.74
 *** Karthikeyan, Rithvik (4,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 751   4.00  25.00  27.50  18.00 119.50  19.50   5.83
 *** Van Gorden, Peter (46,Avery Coonley School, Downers Grove, IL) nnnn   4.00  22.00  24.50  15.00  98.50  17.50   4.54
 *** Ilseman, River (42,Dawes Elementary School, Evanston, IL) nnnn   4.00  21.00  23.50  13.00  91.50  16.50   0.64
 *** Bayartamir, Kevin Odbayar (14,Campanelli Elementary, Schaumburg, IL) 402   4.00  20.00  20.50  15.00  93.50  13.00   0.29
 *** Mupparapu, Sharv (31,Hickory Grove Elementary School, Dunlap, IL) 119   4.00  19.00  19.50  13.00  80.50  14.50   7.41
 *** Cairo, Violetta (39,Latin School of Chicago Lower, Chicago, IL) nnnn   3.50  19.50  27.00  16.00 109.50  19.50   9.93
 *** Sagan, Benjamin (35,Williamsburg Elementary, Geneva, IL) 101   3.50  19.00  23.50  15.00  95.50  19.00   3.52
 *** Mandadapu, Vritika (24,Northpoint Elementary School, Bloomington, IL) 220   3.50  18.00  27.00  12.00  95.00  18.00   2.66

 1 White, Callen (34,Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL) 107   3.50  11.50  16.50   9.50  63.00  11.50   0.05
 2 Lane, Archer (16,Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL) 303   3.00  21.50  26.50  14.00 103.50  19.50   4.07
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For Group K
 *** Minor Vellapandi, Shivakumaran (2,Willow Grove Kindergarten Ctr, Buffalo 784   5.50  30.00  32.00  24.00 136.00  23.00   6.02
 *** Ranjan, Aarav (6,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 677   5.00  27.50  30.00  23.00 125.50  20.50   3.56
 *** Santhoshrajan, Vishaan (5,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 695   5.00  23.00  25.00  17.00 105.50  17.00   0.89
 *** Sumbhate, Abir (15,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 357   4.00  27.00  30.00  17.00 122.00  21.50   1.31
 *** Rao, Vidhaatri (44,Fox Valley Chess Team, Aurora, IL) nnnn   4.00  23.00  25.50  17.00 109.00  18.00   5.31
 *** Sorsby, Taj (28,Western Avenue Elementary, Flossmoor, IL) 132   3.50  20.00  27.50  16.00 109.00  20.00   9.96
 *** Munkhsuld, Bilegt Aaron (21,Bateman Elementary, Chicago, IL) 240   3.50  16.00  21.00  11.00  79.00  16.00   7.10

 1 Polo-Domingo, Daniela (27,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 153   3.00  22.50  27.50  13.00 107.00  20.50   0.28
 2 Shanmugaraj, Krithvik (29,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 130   3.00  17.00  22.00   8.00  88.50  16.50   9.87

For Ratings (500-699)
 *** Ranjan, Aarav (6,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 677   5.00  27.50  30.00  23.00 125.50  20.50   3.56
 *** Santhoshrajan, Vishaan (5,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 695   5.00  23.00  25.00  17.00 105.50  17.00   0.89
 *** Maxfield, Nora (7,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 669   4.50  26.50  29.00  19.50 120.00  20.50   5.23
 *** Dahake, Shrinay (8,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 515   4.50  25.50  28.50  18.00 115.00  19.50   1.61
 *** Lugala, Haakon (9,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 505   4.50  21.50  23.50  17.00  97.00  16.50   9.82

For Ratings (300-499)
 *** Petapalli, Thejsourya (13,Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL) 421   5.00  27.00  29.00  22.00 126.00  20.00   1.78
 *** Otsuka, Chiaki (11,Pleasant Hill Elementary, Palatine, IL) 494   5.00  25.50  27.50  23.50 119.00  20.00   5.70
 *** Bent, Theodore (10,Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL) 495   4.50  19.00  20.00  17.00  95.50  15.00   8.39
 *** Kumar, Adhrit (12,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 487   4.00  28.50  31.00  20.00 133.50  21.50   8.74
 *** Sumbhate, Abir (15,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 357   4.00  27.00  30.00  17.00 122.00  21.50   1.31
 *** Bayartamir, Kevin Odbayar (14,Campanelli Elementary, Schaumburg, IL) 402   4.00  20.00  20.50  15.00  93.50  13.00   0.29
 *** Lane, Archer (16,Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL) 303   3.00  21.50  26.50  14.00 103.50  19.50   4.07

 1 Mithaiwala, Noah (17,Prescott Elementary, Chicago, IL) 302   3.00  17.00  22.00  13.00 101.00  17.00   2.33

For Ratings Under 300
 *** Shanmugavel, Pranav (20,Tripp School, Buffalo Grove, IL) 241   6.00  31.00  33.00  25.00 129.00  24.00   3.97
 *** Mupparapu, Sharv (31,Hickory Grove Elementary School, Dunlap, IL) 119   4.00  19.00  19.50  13.00  80.50  14.50   7.41
 *** Sorsby, Taj (28,Western Avenue Elementary, Flossmoor, IL) 132   3.50  20.00  27.50  16.00 109.00  20.00   9.96
 *** Sagan, Benjamin (35,Williamsburg Elementary, Geneva, IL) 101   3.50  19.00  23.50  15.00  95.50  19.00   3.52
 *** Mandadapu, Vritika (24,Northpoint Elementary School, Bloomington, IL) 220   3.50  18.00  27.00  12.00  95.00  18.00   2.66
 *** Munkhsuld, Bilegt Aaron (21,Bateman Elementary, Chicago, IL) 240   3.50  16.00  21.00  11.00  79.00  16.00   7.10
 *** White, Callen (34,Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL) 107   3.50  11.50  16.50   9.50  63.00  11.50   0.05
 *** Polo-Domingo, Daniela (27,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 153   3.00  22.50  27.50  13.00 107.00  20.50   0.28

 1 Rohrscheib, Graham (22,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 237   3.00  18.00  23.00  12.00  89.00  17.50   5.15
 *** Shanmugaraj, Krithvik (29,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 130   3.00  17.00  22.00   8.00  88.50  16.50   9.87

 2 Brandt, Jordy (18,Northpoint Elementary School, Bloomington, IL) 283   3.00  16.00  20.00  12.00  80.00  15.00   8.41
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Med Solk SB Cum CumOp

1 ILNOTM Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL (6)  18.00  78.50 110.50  63.50  72.50 459.50
  Ding, Edrick (5.0,771)
  Maxfield, Nora (4.5,669)
  Lugala, Haakon (4.5,505)
  Sumbhate, Abir (4.0,357)
  Karthikeyan, Rithvik (4.0,751)

2 ILBLBE Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL (5)  15.00  76.00 107.50  49.00  63.00 429.00
  Ranjan, Aarav (5.0,677)
  Dahake, Shrinay (4.5,515)
  Polo-Domingo, Daniela (3.0,153)
  SENGOTTUVEL, VARUNIKA (2.5,254)

3 ILNOGR Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL (5)  14.50  69.00  97.50  41.00  54.50 401.50
  Santhoshrajan, Vishaan (5.0,695)
  Kumar, Adhrit (4.0,487)
  Shanmugaraj, Krithvik (3.0,130)
  Allada, Advay surya (2.5,nnnn)

4 ILTDTO Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL (7)  14.00  65.50  92.00  35.25  53.00 366.00
  Petapalli, Thejsourya (5.0,421)
  White, Callen (3.5,107)
  Lane, Archer (3.0,303)
  Kothandaraman, Kaavya (2.5,121)
  Chandran, Kavan (2.5,169)

5 ILBLNO Northpoint Elementary School, Bloomington, IL (2)   6.50  33.00  47.00  14.75  24.00 175.00
  Mandadapu, Vritika (3.5,220)
  Brandt, Jordy (3.0,283)

6 ILDGAC Avery Coonley School, Downers Grove, IL (2)   6.00  30.00  42.00  15.75  23.00 170.00
  Van Gorden, Peter (4.0,nnnn)
  Calderon, Olivia (2.0,nnnn)

7 ILNKWE Wescott Elementary School, Northbrook, IL (1)   7.00  23.50  33.00  33.00  28.00 141.00
8 ILBGTS Tripp School, Buffalo Grove, IL (1)   6.00  24.00  33.00  26.00  25.00 129.00
9 ILBGWG Willow Grove Kindergarten Ctr, Buffalo Grove, IL (1)   5.50  23.00  32.00  22.50  24.00 136.00

10 ILPLPL Pleasant Hill Elementary, Palatine, IL (1)   5.00  20.00  27.50  17.50  23.50 119.00
11 ILNOCO Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL (1)   4.50  15.00  20.00  12.25  17.00  95.50
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Med Solk SB Cum CumOp
12 ILAUFX Fox Valley Chess Team, Aurora, IL (1)   4.00  18.00  25.50  12.50  17.00 109.00
13 ILEADA Dawes Elementary School, Evanston, IL (1)   4.00  16.50  23.50  12.00  13.00  91.50
14 ILDJHI Hickory Grove Elementary School, Dunlap, IL (1)   4.00  14.50  19.50   8.00  13.00  80.50
15 ILSRCA Campanelli Elementary, Schaumburg, IL (1)   4.00  13.00  20.50   7.50  15.00  93.50
16 ILFOWE Western Avenue Elementary, Flossmoor, IL (1)   3.50  20.00  27.50  12.25  16.00 109.00
17 ILCHLL Latin School of Chicago Lower, Chicago, IL (1)   3.50  19.50  27.00  10.75  16.00 109.50
18 ILGNWI Williamsburg Elementary, Geneva, IL (1)   3.50  19.00  23.50   8.25  15.00  95.50
19 ILCHBM Bateman Elementary, Chicago, IL (1)   3.50  16.00  21.00   7.25  11.00  79.00
20 ILCH76 Prescott Elementary, Chicago, IL (1)   3.00  17.00  22.00   6.00  13.00 101.00
21 ILCHS0 South Loop Montessori School, Chicago, IL (1)   2.50  12.00  18.00   1.50   4.50  63.50
22 ILCHNY National Teachers Academy, Chicago, IL (1)   2.50  11.50  16.50   4.00   8.00  64.50
23 ILEASA St Athanasius School, Evanston, IL (1)   2.00  19.50  27.50   7.50  13.00 111.50
24 ILNPDA Danielle-Joy Peterson Elementary, Naperville, IL (1)   2.00  17.00  24.50   7.50   9.50  88.00
25 ILCHAS A Step Ahead Academy, Chicago, IL (1)   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00

Win TD Version 5.00t, (c) 2024, Estima. Printed: 03/09/2025 at 14:39. Page 2 of document



2025 Illinois K-8 State Championship -- Upper Primary Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp Med Random

 1 Durai Murugan, Kavinvel (1,Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL) 1352   6.50  32.50  35.00  27.00 143.50  26.00   6.41
 2 Kumar, Eesha (5,Danielle-Joy Peterson Elementary, Naperville, IL) 1035   6.50  31.50  34.50  27.00 147.50  25.00   2.58
 3 Anthony Xavier, Clifford (3,Maple Avenue Elementary, Sussex, WI) 1158   6.00  32.00  35.00  27.00 147.00  25.50   0.04
 4 Mohan, Adhvik (11,Danielle-Joy Peterson Elementary, Naperville, IL) 930   6.00  29.00  29.00  23.00 125.00  23.00   3.40
 5 Wei, Robin (8,Hickory Grove Elementary School, Dunlap, IL) 950   6.00  28.50  32.00  26.00 140.00  22.50   6.80
 6 Delgermagnai, Batmend (12,Nathan Hale Elementary, Schaumburg, IL) 904   6.00  23.50  25.50  23.50 118.50  18.50   9.70
 7 Narisetty, Vihaan (2,Saint Patrick School, Chesterton, IN) 1201   5.50  32.00  36.00  24.00 148.00  25.50   7.75
 8 Banoth, Shanaya (18,Spencer Loomis Elementary School, Hawthorn Woods, IL 850   5.50  26.00  28.50  22.00 125.50  19.50   6.71
 9 Poffenbarger, Ezra (16,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 876   5.50  25.00  27.00  23.00 124.00  18.50   5.43

 10 Mahesh, Praakruthi (6,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 980   5.00  29.50  33.00  24.00 140.50  23.50   6.10
 11 Lakshmi Narayanan, Vidyut (17,May Watts Elementary School, Naperville, I 854   5.00  29.00  32.00  22.00 134.50  23.00   1.54
 12 Sen, Tanish (4,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 1156   5.00  28.00  31.00  24.00 141.00  21.50   5.69
 13 Anderson, Cole (9) 945   5.00  27.00  29.50  22.00 129.50  21.50   8.61
 14 Tran, Ethan (24,National Teachers Academy, Chicago, IL) 743   5.00  27.00  29.50  22.00 128.50  20.50   9.74
 15 Balivada, Poorvika (25,Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL) 733   5.00  26.00  28.00  21.00 119.00  20.00   3.31
 16 Liu, Stanford (10,Skinner North Elementary, Chicago, IL) 931   5.00  25.50  28.50  21.00 125.50  19.00   0.24
 17 Bustamante, Lucas Xavier (35,Avery Coonley School, Downers Grove, IL) 660   5.00  24.50  27.00  19.00 115.50  19.00   5.19
 18 Prathipati, Shivank (14,Cosmic Montessori Community, Aurora, IL) 893   5.00  24.50  26.50  22.00 121.00  19.00   1.43
 19 Amin, Luc (26,Henking Elementary, Glenview, IL) 727   5.00  24.50  26.50  21.00 111.00  19.00   8.97
 20 Rajkumar, Dhananjeyan (7,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 968   5.00  24.00  26.50  17.00 118.00  19.50   9.42
 21 Pitti, Ranvit Pritesh (36,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 655   5.00  24.00  25.00  18.00 110.50  18.00   9.27
 22 Kirkman, Frankie (60,Pulaski Intl School of Chicago, Chicago, IL) 456   5.00  23.50  26.00  17.00 109.50  18.50   6.19
 23 Karlin, Teddy (39,Lincolnwood Elementary, Evanston, IL) 619   5.00  23.50  24.00  19.00 106.00  18.50   4.65
 24 Gupta, Samarth (118,Danielle-Joy Peterson Elementary, Naperville, IL) nnnn   5.00  22.00  24.00  19.00 103.50  17.00   1.04
 25 Kazantsev, Mark Gordon (114,St Isaac Jogues, Hinsdale, IL) 101   4.50  29.50  29.50  20.50 119.00  23.50   1.98

For Group 2
 *** Mohan, Adhvik (11,Danielle-Joy Peterson Elementary, Naperville, IL) 930   6.00  29.00  29.00  23.00 125.00  23.00   3.40
 *** Balivada, Poorvika (25,Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL) 733   5.00  26.00  28.00  21.00 119.00  20.00   3.31
 *** Amin, Luc (26,Henking Elementary, Glenview, IL) 727   5.00  24.50  26.50  21.00 111.00  19.00   8.97
 *** Pitti, Ranvit Pritesh (36,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 655   5.00  24.00  25.00  18.00 110.50  18.00   9.27
 *** Kirkman, Frankie (60,Pulaski Intl School of Chicago, Chicago, IL) 456   5.00  23.50  26.00  17.00 109.50  18.50   6.19
 *** Karlin, Teddy (39,Lincolnwood Elementary, Evanston, IL) 619   5.00  23.50  24.00  19.00 106.00  18.50   4.65
 *** Gupta, Samarth (118,Danielle-Joy Peterson Elementary, Naperville, IL) nnnn   5.00  22.00  24.00  19.00 103.50  17.00   1.04

 1 Jeyanthkumar, Tarak (29,Buzz Aldrin Elementary, Schaumburg, IL) 691   4.50  25.00  28.00  19.50 119.00  19.00   8.73
 2 Mei, Daniel (21,Keller Gifted Magnet School, Chicago, IL) 768   4.00  26.00  29.50  19.00 122.50  21.00   3.89

For Group 3
 *** Durai Murugan, Kavinvel (1,Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL) 1352   6.50  32.50  35.00  27.00 143.50  26.00   6.41
 *** Kumar, Eesha (5,Danielle-Joy Peterson Elementary, Naperville, IL) 1035   6.50  31.50  34.50  27.00 147.50  25.00   2.58
 *** Anthony Xavier, Clifford (3,Maple Avenue Elementary, Sussex, WI) 1158   6.00  32.00  35.00  27.00 147.00  25.50   0.04
 *** Wei, Robin (8,Hickory Grove Elementary School, Dunlap, IL) 950   6.00  28.50  32.00  26.00 140.00  22.50   6.80
 *** Delgermagnai, Batmend (12,Nathan Hale Elementary, Schaumburg, IL) 904   6.00  23.50  25.50  23.50 118.50  18.50   9.70
 *** Narisetty, Vihaan (2,Saint Patrick School, Chesterton, IN) 1201   5.50  32.00  36.00  24.00 148.00  25.50   7.75
 *** Banoth, Shanaya (18,Spencer Loomis Elementary School, Hawthorn Woods, IL 850   5.50  26.00  28.50  22.00 125.50  19.50   6.71
 *** Poffenbarger, Ezra (16,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 876   5.50  25.00  27.00  23.00 124.00  18.50   5.43
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 *** Mahesh, Praakruthi (6,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 980   5.00  29.50  33.00  24.00 140.50  23.50   6.10
 *** Lakshmi Narayanan, Vidyut (17,May Watts Elementary School, Naperville, I 854   5.00  29.00  32.00  22.00 134.50  23.00   1.54
 *** Sen, Tanish (4,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 1156   5.00  28.00  31.00  24.00 141.00  21.50   5.69
 *** Anderson, Cole (9) 945   5.00  27.00  29.50  22.00 129.50  21.50   8.61
 *** Tran, Ethan (24,National Teachers Academy, Chicago, IL) 743   5.00  27.00  29.50  22.00 128.50  20.50   9.74
 *** Liu, Stanford (10,Skinner North Elementary, Chicago, IL) 931   5.00  25.50  28.50  21.00 125.50  19.00   0.24
 *** Bustamante, Lucas Xavier (35,Avery Coonley School, Downers Grove, IL) 660   5.00  24.50  27.00  19.00 115.50  19.00   5.19
 *** Prathipati, Shivank (14,Cosmic Montessori Community, Aurora, IL) 893   5.00  24.50  26.50  22.00 121.00  19.00   1.43
 *** Rajkumar, Dhananjeyan (7,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 968   5.00  24.00  26.50  17.00 118.00  19.50   9.42
 *** Kazantsev, Mark Gordon (114,St Isaac Jogues, Hinsdale, IL) 101   4.50  29.50  29.50  20.50 119.00  23.50   1.98

 1 Chavez, Jackson Lee (67,National Teachers Academy, Chicago, IL) 402   4.50  29.50  29.50  19.50 119.00  24.00   6.35
 2 Cairo, Angelica (28,Latin School of Chicago Lower, Chicago, IL) 693   4.50  26.50  29.00  20.00 120.50  20.50   6.46

For Ratings (600-799)
 *** Tran, Ethan (24,National Teachers Academy, Chicago, IL) 743   5.00  27.00  29.50  22.00 128.50  20.50   9.74
 *** Balivada, Poorvika (25,Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL) 733   5.00  26.00  28.00  21.00 119.00  20.00   3.31
 *** Bustamante, Lucas Xavier (35,Avery Coonley School, Downers Grove, IL) 660   5.00  24.50  27.00  19.00 115.50  19.00   5.19
 *** Amin, Luc (26,Henking Elementary, Glenview, IL) 727   5.00  24.50  26.50  21.00 111.00  19.00   8.97
 *** Pitti, Ranvit Pritesh (36,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 655   5.00  24.00  25.00  18.00 110.50  18.00   9.27
 *** Karlin, Teddy (39,Lincolnwood Elementary, Evanston, IL) 619   5.00  23.50  24.00  19.00 106.00  18.50   4.65
 *** Cairo, Angelica (28,Latin School of Chicago Lower, Chicago, IL) 693   4.50  26.50  29.00  20.00 120.50  20.50   6.46
 *** Jeyanthkumar, Tarak (29,Buzz Aldrin Elementary, Schaumburg, IL) 691   4.50  25.00  28.00  19.50 119.00  19.00   8.73

 1 Raftery, Brendan (34,Patterson Elementary School, Naperville, IL) 661   4.50  21.00  23.50  16.00 100.00  14.50   3.76
 2 Wang, Jeremy (22,Hickory Grove Elementary School, Dunlap, IL) 755   4.50  20.50  23.00  16.50  90.00  16.00   4.16

For Ratings (400-599)
 *** Kirkman, Frankie (60,Pulaski Intl School of Chicago, Chicago, IL) 456   5.00  23.50  26.00  17.00 109.50  18.50   6.19
 *** Chavez, Jackson Lee (67,National Teachers Academy, Chicago, IL) 402   4.50  29.50  29.50  19.50 119.00  24.00   6.35

 1 Singh, Shaunak (48,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 530   4.50  23.00  25.50  17.50 107.50  18.00   1.71
 2 Galpalli, Svanik (49,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 519   4.50  20.50  22.50  15.50  93.50  15.50   2.95

For Ratings Under 400
 *** Kazantsev, Mark Gordon (114,St Isaac Jogues, Hinsdale, IL) 101   4.50  29.50  29.50  20.50 119.00  23.50   1.98

 1 Chigullapalli, Sathvik Kumar (81,Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL) 291   4.00  25.00  27.00  16.00 109.50  20.00   7.23
 2 Kadapa, Jaikrith (87,Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL) 262   4.00  20.50  22.50  14.00  88.50  15.50   2.15
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1 ILNOTM Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL (15)  19.50  76.50 108.50  66.50  82.00 472.00
  Poffenbarger, Ezra (5.5,876)
  Mahesh, Praakruthi (5.0,980)
  Zigerell, Nova Lin (4.5,904)
  Galpalli, Svanik (4.5,519)

2 ILNOGR Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL (7)  18.00  75.00 106.50  57.00  73.00 454.00
  Sen, Tanish (5.0,1156)
  Pitti, Ranvit Pritesh (5.0,655)
  Desmukh, Shivansh (4.0,490)
  Bandaru, Devansh (4.0,718)

3 ILBLBE Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL (19)  17.50  78.00 108.00  60.25  72.50 457.50
  Rajkumar, Dhananjeyan (5.0,968)
  Singh, Shaunak (4.5,530)
  Mehta, Jiya (4.0,877)
  Malli, Aurov (4.0,688)
  Deepak, Thejas (4.0,611)
  Sallaram, Ved Arya Reddy (4.0,779)

4 ILNPDA Danielle-Joy Peterson Elementary, Naperville, IL (3)  17.50  65.00  87.50  71.25  69.00 376.00
  Kumar, Eesha (6.5,1035)
  Mohan, Adhvik (6.0,930)
  Gupta, Samarth (5.0,nnnn)

5 ILNOCO Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL (7)  17.00  80.50 111.50  62.00  69.00 440.50
  Durai Murugan, Kavinvel (6.5,1352)
  Balivada, Poorvika (5.0,733)
  Beal, Jack (3.0,406)
  Anand Renganath, Hariesh (2.5,342)
  Naguluru, Maha Hurshett Naguluru (2.5,174)

6 ILCHNY National Teachers Academy, Chicago, IL (5)  15.50  76.00 102.50  47.50  65.50 427.50
  Tran, Ethan (5.0,743)
  Chavez, Jackson Lee (4.5,402)
  Roeh, Ezra (3.0,476)
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  Abuakar, Adam Ahmad (3.0,188)

7 ILBLNO Northpoint Elementary School, Bloomington, IL (4)  13.50  69.00  97.00  38.50  49.00 376.50
  Mandadapu, Vahin (3.5,506)
  Saini, Shaurya (3.5,356)
  Shoemaker, William (3.5,267)
  Jha, Saarya (3.0,244)

8 ILTDTO Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL (6)  13.50  67.50  92.50  34.00  49.50 355.00
  Chigullapalli, Sathvik Kumar (4.0,291)
  Kadapa, Jaikrith (4.0,262)
  Panizzi, Cooper (3.0,471)
  Panizzi, Spencer (2.5,315)

9 ILPOSP St Philomena School, Peoria, IL (5)  13.00  66.00  91.00  26.50  52.00 363.50
  Kelly, Thomas (4.0,591)
  Van Ryn, Vivian (3.5,376)
  Hennessey, John (3.0,533)
  Barra, John (2.5,259)

10 ILDWTR Tri-Valley Elementary, Downs, IL (7)  12.50  65.00  92.50  32.50  50.00 363.50
  Leifheit, Braden Allen (4.0,542)
  Sylvester, Gage (3.5,595)
  Gosalbez, Alfonso Russell (2.5,288)
  Baumann, Runnard Andrew Henry (2.5,157)

11 ILDJHI Hickory Grove Elementary School, Dunlap, IL (2)  10.50  38.50  55.00  39.75  42.50 230.00
12 ILNPMY May Watts Elementary School, Naperville, IL (2)   9.50  39.50  54.50  33.75  37.50 233.00
13 ILEADM Dr ML King Jr Literary & Fine Arts School, Evanston, IL (2)   7.50  36.50  50.50  22.25  32.50 215.50
14 ILWFWC Wheaton Christian Grammar School, Winfield, IL (2)   7.00  37.00  49.50  17.50  26.00 202.00
15 ILC2BZ Bronzeville Classical Elementary, Chicago, IL (3)   6.00  35.50  45.00  12.50  25.50 183.00
16 ILAUNA Nancy Young Elementary School, Aurora, IL (2)   5.00  32.00  45.00  10.00  20.00 176.50
17 ILPOCO Charter Oak Primary School, Peoria, IL (5)   4.50  21.50  34.00   4.50  16.00 127.00
18 WI1DMA Maple Avenue Elementary, Sussex, WI (1)   6.00  25.50  35.00  28.50  27.00 147.00
19 ILSRNA Nathan Hale Elementary, Schaumburg, IL (1)   6.00  18.50  25.50  21.50  23.50 118.50
20 INCHSP Saint Patrick School, Chesterton, IN (1)   5.50  25.50  36.00  26.75  24.00 148.00
21 ILHWSP Spencer Loomis Elementary School, Hawthorn Woods, IL (1)   5.50  19.50  28.50  19.25  22.00 125.50
22 ILBLCC ILBLCC (1)   5.00  21.50  29.50  19.00  22.00 129.50
23 ILCHSN Skinner North Elementary, Chicago, IL (1)   5.00  19.00  28.50  18.50  21.00 125.50
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24 ILDGAC Avery Coonley School, Downers Grove, IL (1)   5.00  19.00  27.00  16.00  19.00 115.50
25 ILAUCM Cosmic Montessori Community, Aurora, IL (1)   5.00  19.00  26.50  17.50  22.00 121.00
26 ILGVHE Henking Elementary, Glenview, IL (1)   5.00  19.00  26.50  16.00  21.00 111.00
27 ILCHP1 Pulaski Intl School of Chicago, Chicago, IL (1)   5.00  18.50  26.00  18.00  17.00 109.50
28 ILEALN Lincolnwood Elementary, Evanston, IL (1)   5.00  18.50  24.00  14.00  19.00 106.00
29 ILHNSI St Isaac Jogues, Hinsdale, IL (1)   4.50  23.50  29.50  15.50  20.50 119.00
30 ILCHLL Latin School of Chicago Lower, Chicago, IL (1)   4.50  20.50  29.00  16.00  20.00 120.50
31 ILSRBU Buzz Aldrin Elementary, Schaumburg, IL (1)   4.50  19.00  28.00  16.25  19.50 119.00
32 ILNPPA Patterson Elementary School, Naperville, IL (1)   4.50  14.50  23.50  12.50  16.00 100.00
33 ILNPME Meadow Glens Elementary School, Naperville, IL (1)   4.00  24.50  30.50  14.50  20.00 123.00
34 ILCHKE Keller Gifted Magnet School, Chicago, IL (1)   4.00  21.00  29.50  15.50  19.00 122.50
35 ILHDOA Oak Terrace Elementary, Highwood, IL (1)   4.00  21.00  26.50  11.00  16.00 104.50
36 ILLTOA Oak Grove Elementary, Libertyville, IL (1)   4.00  20.50  28.50  14.00  18.00 120.50
37 IL70DE Deland-Weldon Elementary, Weldon, IL (1)   4.00  18.50  26.50  10.00  17.00 105.50
38 ILCH6V McPherson Elementary, Chicago, IL (1)   4.00  18.00  26.00  13.00  17.00 112.00
39 ILNOPI Prairieland Elementary School, Normal, IL (1)   3.50  13.00  17.50   6.75   8.50  63.00
40 ILWNLO Longfellow Elementary, Wheaton, IL (1)   3.50  12.50  19.00   7.25  12.00  76.50
41 ILRMCE Central Road Elementary, Rolling Meadows, IL (1)   3.00  20.50  28.50  11.50  16.00 119.50
42 IL33HI Hinckley-Big Rock Elementary, Hinckley, IL (1)   3.00  17.00  24.00   7.50  14.00  96.50
43 ILEADA Dawes Elementary School, Evanston, IL (1)   3.00  15.00  21.00   7.25  10.50  79.50
44 ILGNWI Williamsburg Elementary, Geneva, IL (1)   3.00  13.50  19.00   5.50   9.00  71.00
45 ILLCLB Laura B Sprague School, Lincolnshire, IL (1)   2.50  16.50  23.50   8.25  11.50  99.00
46 ILCSCL Cloverdale Elementary, Carol Stream, IL (1)   2.00  16.50  22.00   5.50   8.00  85.00
47 ILCH0D St Helen School, Chicago, IL (1)   2.00  14.00  19.00   3.00   5.50  62.50
48 ILBFHO Hollywood Elementary, Brookfield, IL (1)   2.00  10.50  14.50   4.00   9.00  57.50
49 ILE4EL Elmwood Elementary, Elmwood, IL (1)   1.50  11.50  16.50   0.75   4.50  58.00
50 IL3KMG Malden Grade School, Malden, IL (1)   1.50  11.00  14.00   0.75   2.00  49.50
51 ILFOWE Western Avenue Elementary, Flossmoor, IL (1)   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00
52 ILHEFA Fairview Elementary, Hoffman Estates, IL (1)   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00   0.00
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 1 Viswanadha, Saketh (7,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 1282   6.00  30.50  34.50  27.00 146.00
 2 Nali, Sahasra (1,Meridian Middle School, Buffalo Grove, IL) 1472   6.00  29.00  32.00  21.00 128.50
 3 Vignesh, Krish (9,Cowlishaw Elementary, Naperville, IL) 1254   6.00  27.50  30.50  24.00 132.50
 4 Jean, Ishaan (8,Elizabeth Eichelberger Elementary, Plainfield, IL) 1272   5.50  32.00  36.00  25.50 154.50
 5 Malladi, Suhurith (12,Spring Brook Elementary School, Naperville, IL) 1159   5.50  31.00  34.50  24.50 147.00
 6 Vijayaraghavan, Pradhyum (6,Eagle Pointe Elementary School, Plainfield, 1286   5.50  31.00  34.50  23.50 135.00
 7 Jiandani, Ansh H (23,Nancy Young Elementary School, Aurora, IL) 986   5.50  28.00  32.00  21.00 131.00
 8 Vogel, Dylan (5,Ferson Creek School, St Charles, IL) 1289   5.50  27.50  31.00  22.00 130.00
 9 Parameswaran, Vivaan (11,Frederick Nerge Elementary, Roselle, IL) 1181   5.50  26.00  28.00  23.00 121.00

 10 Dashdemberel, Danzan (13,Thomas Dooley Elementary, Schaumburg, IL) 1129   5.50  26.00  26.00  21.50 112.00
 11 Roy, Aayansh Kaushik (26,Brookdale Elementary School, Naperville, IL) 946   5.50  24.50  27.50  19.00 110.00
 12 Sahoo, Tanirika (3,Grande Reserve Elementary, Yorkville, IL) 1454   5.00  31.00  34.50  24.00 148.50
 13 Tata, Advit (14,Oak Grove Elementary, Libertyville, IL) 1101   5.00  27.50  31.00  22.00 132.50
 14 Saran, Angad (2,Meridian Middle School, Buffalo Grove, IL) 1456   5.00  27.00  30.50  19.50 120.50
 15 Reed, William Tae-Hyun (56,St Athanasius School, Evanston, IL) 667   5.00  26.50  30.50  19.00 129.00
 16 Wang, Ryder (21,Hawthorne Scholastic Academy, Chicago, IL) 1000   5.00  26.00  28.00  20.50 116.50
 17 Amarnath, Akshaj Ram (31,Prairie Elementary School, Buffalo Grove, IL) 893   5.00  25.50  28.50  19.00 116.50
 18 Minor Vellapandi, Aadhisudhan (4,Prairie Elementary School, Buffalo Grov 1291   5.00  25.00  28.00  19.00 121.00
 19 Fee, Leo (27,Roslyn Road Elementary, Barrington, IL) 943   5.00  25.00  27.50  20.00 120.00
 20 Diorio, Chase (33,Williamsburg Elementary, Geneva, IL) 876   5.00  25.00  27.50  19.00 116.50
 21 Sidhana, Varshin (37,Gwendolyn Brooks Elementary, Aurora, IL) 843   5.00  24.50  24.50  19.00 105.00
 22 Bui-Luu, Kai (42,Bronzeville Classical Elementary, Chicago, IL) 752   5.00  23.50  25.00  16.00 106.50
 23 Midha, Shivansh (22,Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL) 999   5.00  22.50  22.50  19.00  93.50
 24 Li, Kevin (92,Avery Coonley School, Downers Grove, IL) 411   5.00  22.00  23.50  17.00  93.50
 25 Chauhan, Riaan (49,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 710   5.00  21.00  23.00  16.00 107.00

For Group 4
 1 Juturu, Vaibhav (10,Reba O Steck Elementary School, Aurora, IL) 1221   4.50  29.00  33.00  22.00 133.50
 2 Nye, Rowan (62,Oak Terrace Elementary, Highwood, IL) 637   4.50  25.50  28.00  17.00 117.00

For Group 5
 1 Shah, Nabhya (18,Hickory Grove Elementary School, Dunlap, IL) 1045   4.50  26.00  28.00  19.00 113.50
 2 Kajrolkar, Aarush (48,Northpoint Elementary School, Bloomington, IL) 715   4.50  24.50  27.50  16.50 111.00

For Ratings (700-899)
 1 Chhabra, Kiaan (41,Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL) 772   4.50  23.50  25.50  17.00 108.00
 2 Apostolopoulos, Christos Leonidas (34,Alcott Elementary, Chicago, IL) 864   4.00  27.50  30.50  18.00 121.50
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For Ratings (500-699)

 1 Chavez, Kinzie Lee (70,National Teachers Academy, Chicago, IL) 570   4.50  21.00  23.00  16.00 101.50
 2 Rajulapudi, Gourav (67,Fox Valley Chess Team, Aurora, IL) 595   4.00  26.00  27.50  18.00 110.00

For Ratings Under 500
 1 Pagadala, Sohan (105,Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL) 366   4.00  25.50  27.00  16.00  98.50
 2 Lockenvitz, Alexander (79,Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL) 485   4.00  25.00  27.50  15.00 103.50
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1 ILBLBE Benjamin Elementary, Bloomington, IL (17)  18.50  84.50 115.50  71.50  77.50 471.00
  Viswanadha, Saketh (6.0,1282)
  Agarkar, Advay (4.5,948)
  Doddi, Sanaa (4.0,786)
  Pagadala, Sohan (4.0,366)
  Birkodi, Naisha (4.0,732)
  Nalzam, Krishnaa Saai (4.0,850)
  Parasa, Sivansh (4.0,672)

2 ILNOGR Grove Elementary School, Normal, IL (12)  18.00  73.50 105.50  58.25  70.00 451.50
  Chauhan, Riaan (5.0,710)
  Chander, Abhinav (4.5,1052)
  Chhabra, Kiaan (4.5,772)
  Guddati, Aneeshwar (4.0,884)
  Herun Jaere, Chadalavada (4.0,705)
  Kumar, Darsh (4.0,635)
  Ayyapusetty, Akshay (4.0,623)

3 ILNOCO Colene Hoose Elementary, Normal, IL (7)  15.00  69.50  98.50  43.50  56.00 394.50
  Lockenvitz, Alexander (4.0,485)
  Sv, Adityaram (4.0,638)
  Balivada, Sahasra (4.0,726)
  Vemula, Rishitha (3.0,465)

4 ILPOSP St Philomena School, Peoria, IL (5)  15.00  67.00  92.00  41.75  55.50 371.00
  Van Ryn, Leo (4.5,1066)
  Hennessey, Joseph (4.0,548)
  Harthan, Ellie (3.5,438)
  Lucas, Knox (3.0,198)

5 ILAUNA Nancy Young Elementary School, Aurora, IL (5)  14.50  74.50 104.00  49.50  58.00 421.50
  Jiandani, Ansh H (5.5,986)
  Yadav, Tej (4.0,659)
  Shikhare, Aayush (3.0,452)
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  Adusumalli, Srihitesh (2.0,676)

6 ILBLNO Northpoint Elementary School, Bloomington, IL (4)  14.00  73.00 104.50  41.75  56.00 421.00
  Kajrolkar, Aarush (4.5,715)
  Lin, Ethan (4.0,751)
  Sam, Jace (3.0,719)
  Liu, Jayden (2.5,289)

7 ILGNWI Williamsburg Elementary, Geneva, IL (4)  13.50  67.50  93.50  37.25  54.50 370.50
  Diorio, Chase (5.0,876)
  Morrison, Lucas (3.0,286)
  Brendel, Evan Oliver (3.0,465)
  Sagan, Wesley (2.5,250)

8 ILCHH9 Hawthorne Scholastic Academy, Chicago, IL (3)  12.50  56.00  79.00  41.50  51.00 337.00
  Wang, Ryder (5.0,1000)
  Qian, Leyee (4.0,743)
  Qian, Kaiyee (3.5,815)

9 ILDJHI Hickory Grove Elementary School, Dunlap, IL (3)  12.00  59.00  84.00  44.00  51.00 329.50
  Shah, Nabhya (4.5,1045)
  Vinoth, Adhriit (4.0,1063)
  Rathod, Aditya (3.5,645)

10 ILDWTM Tri-Valley Middle School, Downs, IL (4)  11.50  63.50  88.00  26.75  50.50 352.50
  Nancarrow, Archer (3.5,403)
  Box, Jacoby (3.0,456)
  Lella, Ishaan (3.0,540)
  Baumann, Iner Michael Stanley (2.0,242)

11 ILDGAC Avery Coonley School, Downers Grove, IL (3)  11.00  47.00  65.00  34.50  46.00 260.50
12 ILBGMM Meridian Middle School, Buffalo Grove, IL (2)  11.00  45.00  62.50  48.25  40.50 249.00
13 ILNOTM Thomas Metcalf School, Normal, IL (3)  10.50  48.50  67.00  25.25  40.00 271.50
14 ILTDTO Towanda Elementary, Towanda, IL (4)  10.00  59.00  81.00  19.75  36.00 306.00
15 ILNPCE Cowlishaw Elementary, Naperville, IL (2)  10.00  42.50  58.50  38.00  42.00 255.00
16 ILBGPR Prairie Elementary School, Buffalo Grove, IL (2)  10.00  40.00  56.50  37.00  38.00 237.50
17 ILAURE Reba O Steck Elementary School, Aurora, IL (3)   9.50  50.00  71.00  29.50  41.00 271.00
18 ILAUFX Fox Valley Chess Team, Aurora, IL (2)   8.50  40.00  55.50  27.25  36.00 224.50
19 ILAUWO Wolfs Crossing Elementary, Aurora, IL (2)   8.00  43.00  59.50  27.75  36.00 236.00
20 ILNPOL Oliver Julian Kendall Elementary, Naperville, IL (2)   8.00  39.50  55.50  27.75  32.50 234.50
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21 ILCHNY National Teachers Academy, Chicago, IL (2)   8.00  36.00  49.00  25.25  31.00 197.50
22 ILGTGE Germantown Hills Elementary School, Germantown Hills, IL (3)   7.50  43.50  60.00  13.75  26.50 225.00
23 ILEADA Dawes Elementary School, Evanston, IL (3)   7.00  40.00  51.50  13.00  21.50 185.50
24 ILC2BZ Bronzeville Classical Elementary, Chicago, IL (3)   7.00  33.50  46.00  20.50  28.00 190.50
25 ILNOGL Glenn Elementary, Normal, IL (2)   6.50  32.00  46.00  18.25  24.50 182.50
26 ILPOCO Charter Oak Primary School, Peoria, IL (4)   5.00  30.50  42.00   4.25  16.50 145.50
27 IL33HI Hinckley-Big Rock Elementary, Hinckley, IL (2)   4.00  25.00  34.00   6.50  12.00 129.50
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